AUG. 18. 2005 12:23PM USDA/ARS/OTT Fax: 301-504-5060

Docket No.: NO. 3024

	ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0651-0027 (eyo 5/31/2002)	PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Offi
Tab settings → → → ▼	<u> </u>
To the Director of the United States Patent and	Trademark Office: Please record the at ached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Gene J. Galletta	Name: The United States of America, as Represented by
John L. Maas	
John M. Enns	Address: the Secretary of Agriculture
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	/es ⊠ No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	e of Name City: Washington State/Prov.: D.C.
□ Other	Country: <u>U.S.</u> ZIP: <u>20250</u>
Execution Date: _3/23/05, 3/30/05 & 3/30/05	Additional name(s) & ad Jress(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
	ew application, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(\$)
11/099,728 4/6/05	
,	iltional numbers Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Evelyn M. Rabin	7. Total fee (37 CFF: 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 44,480	☐ Enclosed - Ary excess or insufficiency should be
Address: USDA, ARS, OTT	credited or debited to deposit account
5601 Sunnyside Ave., Rm. 4-1159	△ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account rumber:
City: Beltsville State/Prov.:	MD 50-2134
Country: <u>U.S.</u> ZIP: <u>20705</u>	(Attach dup/licate coby of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore of the original document. 	egoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Evelyn M. Rabin	Locky M. Rabin 8/17/05
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
<u> </u>	es including cover sheet, attachments, and cocument:

AUG. 18. 2005 12:23PM USDA/ARS/OTT Fax: 301-504-5060 NO. 3024 P. 3

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I (we), <u>Gene J. Galletta, John L. Maas εnd John M. Enns</u>
esiding at <u>8707 Graystone Lane Laurel, MD 20705, 4650 Solornon's Island Road</u> Huntington, MD 20639 and 3905 Livingston Street Hyattsville, MI) 20781
naving invented an improvement in Strawberry MNUS 138
for which I (we) have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, (executed concurrently herewith and) identified as Department of Agriculture Case No. 0182.04 (; and Serial No filed on);
WHEREAS, the WORLDWIDE patent rights in my (our) share of said invention are assignable to the United States by virtue of my (our) having made the invention while in the employ of the United States Department of Agriculture under applicable law and regulations of the United States Department of Agriculture which render the patent rights so assignable; and
WHEREAS, the United States, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture, is desirous of acquiring an assignment of said patent rights;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises, I (we) hereby assign said WORLDWIDE patent rights to the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture.
Nada Lalletta 3/23/05 Nada Galletta for Gene J. Galletta (Deceased) (date)
John L. Maas Mush 30, 1005 (date)
John M. Enns qual 30, 2005 (date)

USDA Rev. 9/00

PATENT REEL: 016646 FRAME: 0017

RECORDED: 08/18/2005